SN74CB3T3257 4 位 2 选 1 FET 多路复用器/多路信号分离器 2.5V/3.3V 低电压总
线开关，具有可耐受 5V 电压的电平移位器
1 特性
• 输出电压转换跟踪 VCC
• 所有数据 I/O 端口上均支持以混合模式信号运行
– 5V 输入降至 3.3V 输出的电平位移，VCC 为
3.3V
– 5V/3.3V 输入降至 2.5V 输出的电平位移，VCC

Changes from Revision * (October 2003) to Revision A (May 2025) Page
• 添加了引脚配置和功能、规格、ESD 等级、热性能信息、概述、功能方框图、器件功能模式、应用和实现、典
型应用、电源相关建议、布局、布局指南、布局示例、器件和文档支持，以及机械、封装和可订购信息部分.. 1
• 更新了整个文档中的表格、图和交叉参考的编号格式.........................................................................................1
• Updated specs in the Electrical Characteristics table.........................................................................................6
• Updated specs in the Switching Characteristics 85C table................................................................................ 7
DATE REVISION NOTES
October 2003 * Initial Release
11 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information
The following pages include mechanical, packaging, and orderable information. This information is the most
current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision of
this document. For browser-based versions of this data sheet, refer to the left-hand navigation.
SN74CB3T3257
ZHCSYB9A – OCTOBER 2003 – REVISED MAY 2025
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 17
Product Folder Links: SN74CB3T3257
English Data Sheet: SCDS149
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 17-Jun-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
SN74CB3T3257DGVR Active Production TVSOP (DGV) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 KS257
SN74CB3T3257DGVR.B Active Production TVSOP (DGV) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 KS257
SN74CB3T3257DGVRG4 Active Production TVSOP (DGV) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 KS257
SN74CB3T3257DGVRG4.B Active Production TVSOP (DGV) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 KS257
SN74CB3T3257PW Obsolete Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 KS257
SN74CB3T3257PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 KS257
SN74CB3T3257PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 KS257
SN74CB3T3257PWR.B Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 KS257
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,